Docket No.: XA-6660 and XD-6074 10-28-1999 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → 101186640 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): **B&S** Miljoteknik A/S Name: BS Miljoteknik A/S Address: Aldersrovej 22 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment City: 8200 Aarhus N State/Prov.: Security Agreement Country: **DENMARK** Other ZIP: Execution Date: August 29, 1988 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. 4,981,090 D317,648 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald E. Shapiro 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 80.00 Registration No. credited or debited to deposit account Address: 1828 L Street, N.W. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Eleventh Floor 8. Deposit account number: City: Washington, D.C. State/Prov.: 22-0585 ZIP: 20036-5109 Country: USA 10/28/1999 MTHAI1 00000037 4981090 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:581 80.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Signature

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Ronald E. Shapiro

PATENT

October 26, 1999

Date

REEL: 010327 FRAME: 0398



ERHVERVS- OG SELSKABSSTYRELSEN

ERHVERVSMINISTER ET



Bearing the date 29th August 1988 of the notified amendments relating to the company:

"B&S MILJØTEKNIK A/S"

RECEIVED

⁹ MRS 1999

Hofman-Bang & Boutard, Lehmann & Ree 1/s

of the municipality of Arhus

which company is recorded in the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency under registration number A/S 66.796 have been recorded in the register of the agency, whereupon the company is carrying the name:

"BS MILJØTEKNIK A/S"

of the municipality of Arhus

And bearing the date 24th February 1993 of the notified amendments relating to the company:

"BS MILJØTEKNIK A/S"

of the municipality of Arhus

which company is recorded in the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency under registration number A/S 66.796 have been recorded in the register of the agency, whereupon the company is carrying the name:

"KRUGER VEST A/S"

of the municipality of Gladsaxe

And bearing the date 10th May 1993 of the notified amendments relating to the company:

KAMPMANNSBADE 1

1730 HOBENHAVN 7

TELÉFON 33 30 77 00

HTTP://WWW.aogs.dk

PATENT REEL: 010327 FRAME: 0399

ERHVERVS- OG SELSKABSSTYRELSEN

ERH / ERVSMINISTERIET

Companies

which company is recorded in the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency under registration number A/S 195.962 have been recorded in the register of the agency, whereupon the company has been dissolved after merging with:

"KRUGER A/S"

under registrationnumber A/S 8.342 of the municipality of Gladsaxe

And bearing the date 1st January 1995 of the notified amendments relating to the company:

"I. KRUGER WASTESYSTEMS A/S"

of the municipality of Gladsaxe

which company is recorded in the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency under registrationnumber A/S 151.177 have been recorded in the register of the agency, whereupon the company has been dissolved after merging with:

"I. KRUGER ENGINEERING A/S"

under registrationnumber A/S 195.965 of the municipality of Gladsaxe

And bearing the date 18th October 1995 of the notified amendments relating to the company:

"I. KRUGER ENGINEERING A/S"

of the municipality of Gladsaxe

which company is recorded in the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency under registration number A/S 195.965 have been recorded in the register of the agency, whereupon the company has been dissolved after merging with:

KAMEMAN SQADET

1780 KOBENHAVNIV

TELEFON 33 30 77 00

HTTP://WWW.eogs.dk

PATENT REEL: 010327 FRAME: 0400

ERHVERVS- OG SELSKABSSTYRELSEN

ERHVERVSMINISTERIET

"KRUGER VEST A/S"

of the municipality of Gladsaxe

which company is recorded in the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency under registration number A/S 66.796 have been recorded in the register of the agency, whereupon the company is carrying the name:

"I. KRUGER VEST A/S"

of the municipality of Gladsaxe

And bearing the date 18th October 1995 of the notified amendments relating to the company:

"I. KRUGER VEST A/S"

of the municipality of Gladsaxe

which company is recorded in the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency under registration number A/S 66.796 have been recorded in the register of the agency, whereupon the company has been dissolved after merging with:

"KRUGER A/S"

under registration number A/S 8.342

And bearing the same date of the notified amendments relating to the company:

"I. KRUGER A/S"

of the municipality of Gladsaxe

RAMPMANI/SGADE 1 1780

1780 KOBENHAVNI.

TELEFON 33 30 77 00

HTTP://WWW.eogs.dk

PATENT REEL: 010327 FRAME: 0401



"KRUGER A/S"

under registrationnumber A/S 8.342 of the municipality of Gladsaxe

Copenhagen, 8th March 1999

True copy certified this 2/50 day of fully

Notariate of Copenhagen, Denmark.

1780 KOBENHAVN V

TELEFON 33 30 77 00

HTTP://WWW.eogs.dk

RECORDED: 10/26/1999

KĂMPMANNSGADE :

REEL: 010327 FRAME: 0402